 Final comprehensive study should be conducted including pictures and data recording for every element 

for reconstruction. 

Estimated cost: 

The estimated cost of demolition and reconstruction for this building and the surrounding vacant land is 

approximately 1400000 EGP (about one million and four hundred thousand EGP). 

Building No. 4 

Description of building: 

Structural system:  Bearing  wall structure  

Number of floors:  2 Floors (Ground Floor + One upper Floor) 

Use of  floors:   All floors are residence  

Current structural status: 

 The upper floor was collapsed.

[...]

construction method used before. 

 Final comprehensive study should be conducted including pictures and data recording for every element 

for reconstruction. 

Estimated cost: 

The estimated cost of demolition and reconstruction is approximately 160,000 EGP (about one hundred sixty 

thousand EGP). 

Building No. 5 

Description of building: 

Structural system:  Bearing wall structure  

Number of floors:  2 Floors (Ground Floor + One upper Floor) 

Use of floors:   All floors are residence 

Current structural status: 

 Vertical and diagonal cracks in walls at different positions.